

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 334/2022

Ram Prakash Rastogi and another .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamzah Hussaini, Advocate

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice be sent to Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG, standing counsel for the respondent for appearance.

List on 26.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.02.2023  
Rakesh